Rektron Group Inc.   |www.rektrongroup.com|   page  17

Mr. Tolia and Mr. Mokashi are recharged through Plutus (line item “shareholders”) and the COO, Mr. Michan Portillo, is also
recharged through Plutus and is included in the line item “Operations”.

Outstanding receivables and liabilities

The Subordinated related parties’ loan is a payable to Plutus Partners, the management company of the shareholders. The loan is
provided at arm’s length condition and is subordinated to other debt.

O. Other Information
Subsequent events

Initial Public Offering

The Company is preparing for an initial public offering (“IPO”) on the Canadian Stock Exchange through Rektron Group Inc.
Therefore, the Company filed the Preliminary long form prospectus at the British Columbia Securities Commission (“BCSC”) on
June 1, 2023 and the receipt from the BCSC was received on June 5, 2023.

On June 29, 2023 the Company filed for the listing of Rektron Group Inc. at the Canadian Stock Exchange (the “CSE”).

SCHEDULE “E” – UNAUDITED PRO-FORMA FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE ISSUER TO

GIVE EFFECT TO THE SHARE EXCHANGE AGREEMENT AS IF IT HAD TAKEN PLACE AS OF

OCTOBER 31, 2023

Pro forma Financial Statements

for the Period ended October 31, 2023

Dated Nov 30, 2023

REKTRON GROUP INC.

Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Financial Position as at Oct 31, 2023

(Unaudited)(expressed in USD)

DR Adjustment CR Adjustment Pro-Forma

USD 1,000 Note 2023-10-31 2023-10-31

Assets

Non-current assets

Property plant and equipment 37,025   -   37,025

Intangible fixed assets -   -   -

Financial fixed assets -   -   -

Total non-current assets   37,025   -   -   37,025

Current assets

Inventories -   -

Receivables, prepayments and accrued income 246,076   246,076

Securities -   -

Investments in Subsidiaries -

Cash and cash equivalents 9,374   (a)   15,000 1,350   (b) 23,024

-

Total current assets   255,450   15,000   1,350   269,100

 Total assets   292,475   15,000   1,350   306,125

Equity and liabilities

Equity

Share capital 742   (b)   1,350 15,000   (a) 14,392

(d)   284

©   3,150

Warrants 284   (d) 284

3,150   ©

Reserves and retained earnings 104,418   -   104,418

Equity attributable to the owners of the company 105,160   4,784   18,434   118,810

Non-controlling interest 6,366   -   6,366

Total equity   111,526   4,784   18,434   125,176

Non-current liabilities

Loans and borrowings 1,637   -   1,637

Deferred tax liabilities -   -   -

Total non-current liabilities   1,637   -   -   1,637

Current liabilities and accruals 179,312   -   179,312

Total current liabilities   179,312   -   -   179,312

 Total equity and liabilities   292,475   4,784   18,434   306,125

REKTRON GROUP INC.

Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations and Comprehensive Income

For the Period Ended October 31, 2023

(Unaudited)(expressed in USD)

REKTRON GROUP INC.

NOTES TO THE PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(unaudited) (in ‘000’s USD)

1. DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED TRANSACTION

On March 22, 2023, Rektron Group Inc., (“Rektron”) was incorporated as a BC corporation.

On April 6, 2023 the shareholders of Rektron AQ Limited (“Rektron AQ”) a UK-based corporation subscribed for 100 common
shares in Rektron in the same ratio as owned by them in Rektron AQ.